ALAN S. GASSMAN*+ JAMES F. GULECAS* SCOTT P. SWOPE

November 9, 1998

ATTORNEYS AT

LAW

1245 COURT STREET SUITE 102 CLEARWATER, FL 33756 PHONE: (727) 442-1200 FAX: (727) 443-5829

Florida Department of State P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: THE ALEXANDER FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for filing is a Cancellation of Certificate of Limited Partnership of The Alexander Family Limited Partnership, effective upon filing by your office.

Also enclosed is my check in the amount of \$52.50 for filing fee.

Please provide us with confirmation of cancellation of this limited partnership in the enclosed self-addressed, stamped envelope.

2000 <u>nn4</u> Very truly yours, *****52.50 *****52,50

Alan S. Gassman

ASG:slw Enclosures SASE cc: John D. Alexander J:\A\ALEXANDE\PARTNERS\SECSTATE.LTR 2106 FILED 98 NOV 12 AM 9: 11 SECKETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

(`,M

CANCELLATION OF CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF THE ALEXANDER FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

THE UNDERSIGNED, desiring to cancel the Certificate of Limited Partnership of the ALEXANDER FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida Limited Partnership, hereby certify as follows:

FIRST:	The name of the Limited Partnership is the ALEXANDER FAMILY
	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida Limited Partnership.

- **SECOND:** The date of filing of the Certificate of Limited Partnership was November 19, 1994.
- **THIRD:** The reason for filing this Certificate of Cancellation is that the partners have decided to dissolve the Limited Partnership.
- **FOURTH:** The effective date of the cancellation shall be the date filed with the Secretary of State.

WE, the undersigned General Partners, declare under penalties of perjury that we have examined the foregoing and it is true and correct. $\Xi \Xi$

DATED this 22nd day of October, 1998.

LAURA ØRACE ALEXANDER

NANCY ALEXANDER CASWELL

NDER

J:\A\ALEXANDE\PARTNERS\CANCELLA.CER :ct*jg 6-18-98

JOHN R. ALEXANDER REVOCABLE TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 2:1990

JOHN R. ALEXANDER Its: Trustee

SARAH JANE ALEXANDER REVOCABLE TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 2, 1990

SARAH JANE ALEXAND

Its: Trustee